



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/23/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 01-0M1104

05/23/2023

**Project ID:** 0122000095

MENDOCINO COUNTY FROM 1.2 MILES EAST OF THE ROUTE  
20/101 SEPARATION TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF COLD CREEK BRIDGE #2

**Contract Code:** F

**Location:** 01-Men-20-34.4/R38.5

**Number of Items:** 20

Replace asphalt concrete surfacing, geosynthetic pavement interlayer.

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 4    **Total Number of Working Days:** 20    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$31,888.00

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** \$881,320.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 3.62%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$913,208.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 CC PEF CLAIMED
2	\$926,959.00	VC0000017652	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 94507	CSLB# 00171432 Phone (707) 542-4862 CC PEF CLAIMED
3	\$941,978.00	VC0000007181	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00930684 Phone (530) 223-9322 SB PEF CLAIMED Comparison Amount: \$896,317.60

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	20.0	3,000.00	60,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,075.00	9,075.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	9.0	750.00	6,750.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,120.00	3,120.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	715.00	715.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	470.00	940.00
0010	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,200.0	439.00	526,800.00
0011	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	11.0	1.00	11.00
0012	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SQYD	10,300.0	10.87	111,961.00
0013	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	560.0	5.00	2,800.00
0014	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	560.0	12.50	7,000.00
0015	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	130.0	12.00	1,560.00
0016	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	150.0	1.20	180.00
0017	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,530.0	1.20	1,836.00
0018	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	19,300.0	1.80	34,740.00
0019	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	6,100.0	1.20	7,320.00
0020	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$913,208.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	900.00	900.00	850.00	850.00
0002	500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
0003	9,075.00	9,075.00	9,075.00	9,075.00
0004	44,000.00	44,000.00	69,500.00	69,500.00
0005	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,950.00	17,550.00
0006	5,244.00	5,244.00	5,280.00	5,280.00
0007	5,500.00	5,500.00	17,900.00	17,900.00
0008	715.00	715.00	850.00	850.00
0009	650.00	1,300.00	580.00	1,160.00
0010	525.00	630,000.00	458.00	549,600.00
0011	1.00	11.00	1.00	11.00
0012	10.38	106,914.00	15.82	162,946.00
0013	2.00	1,120.00	2.00	1,120.00
0014	20.00	11,200.00	12.50	7,000.00
0015	35.00	4,550.00	12.00	1,560.00
0016	2.25	337.50	1.20	180.00
0017	2.25	3,442.50	1.20	1,836.00
0018	3.00	57,900.00	1.80	34,740.00
0019	1.00	6,100.00	1.20	7,320.00
0020	16,500.00	16,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$926,959.00</b>		<b>\$941,978.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 14-19 100%
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 10 (4%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER
	PALE HORSE DIXON CA	1071011	ITEM 11 (100%)
	PALE HORSE DIXON CA	1071011	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (19%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

01-0M1104  
01-MEN-20-34.4/R38.5  
5/23/2023

PAGE S2  
5/24/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (29%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 20 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT I
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVIN
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANC
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANC
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (21.5%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANC
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 16 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ST FTANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (39.5%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL
	PALE HORSE DIXON CA	1071011	ITEM 11 (100%)
	PALE HORSE DIXON CA	1071011	ITEM 12 (100%)